IED STz REPORT NO. PN-2-240423-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/23/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000240710 Construction FB KQED- 789869 Main 88.5 SAN KQED Inc. 04/19/2024 Granted
Permit FM1 FRANCISCO,
CA
From: To:

Comment #1 Petitions to deny this application must be on file no later than 30 days from the date of the notice accepting this application for filing.

0000171009 Renewal of DTV KBME- 53324 Main 518.0 BISMARCK, PRAIRIE PUBLIC 04/19/2024 Granted
License TV ND BROADCASTING, INC.
From: To:

0000188592 Renewal of LPD KXCC- 48834 Main 656.0 CORPUS Roseland Broadcasting of 04/19/2024 Granted
License LD CHRISTI, TX Corpus Christi Licenses,

LLC

From: To:

0000239557 License To AM KNUI 49956 Main 550.0 WAILUKU, Hi PACIFIC RADIO GROUP, 04/19/2024 Dismissed
Cover INC.
From: To:

0000171014 Renewal of DTV KSRE 53313 Main 476.0 MINOT, ND PRAIRIE PUBLIC 04/19/2024 Granted
License BROADCASTING, INC.
From: To:

0000238684 Assignment AM WSBC 16847 Main 1240.0 CHICAGO, IL WSBC LLC 04/19/2024 Granted
of
Authorization
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000243359

0000243668

0000243114

0000243362

BALFT-
20200608AAG

REPORT NO. PN-2-240423-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/23/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service

From: WSBC LLC
License To FM
Cover

From:

License To LPT

Cover

From:

License To DCA

Cover
From:
License To FX
Cover
From:
Assignment FX

of
Authorization

Call Sign

WBKY

W32FE-

WEPT-
CD

W221EU

W252BE

Facility ID

39625

23928

30429

141101

141124

From: SHELBY BROADCAST ASSOCIATES,

LLC

Station Type

Channel/Freq.

To: Heartland Signal LLC

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

95.9

32

620.0

92.1

98.3

City, State

STOUGHTON
, WI

HARTWELL &
ROYSTON,
GA

PEEKSKILL,
NY

Elkton, KY

TARRANT, AL

To: RIVERIA COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

MAGNUM
COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

GEORGIA PUBLIC
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMMISSION

Venture Technologies
Group, LLC

HAM BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

SHELBY BROADCAST
ASSOCIATES, LLC

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

04/19/2024

04/19/2024

04/19/2024

04/19/2024

04/19/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Page 2 of 5



UNICATIOS

File Number

0000243657

0000171022

0000243290

0000238683

0000171016

0000218484

REPORT NO. PN-2-240423-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/23/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service

Call Sign FM
Request
(Change)

From:

Renewal of DTV
License

From:

License To FM
Cover

From:

Assignment AM

of
Authorization

From: WYPA LLC
Renewal of DTV
License

From:

License To LPD

Cover
Amendment

From:

Call Sign

WWIP

KJIRE

WTUL

WCPT

KWSE

KXCC-
LD

Facility ID

90265

53315

68321

16849

53318

48834

Station Type

Main 89.1
To:

Main 506.0
To:

Main 915
To:

Main 820.0

To: Heartland Signal LLC

Main 198.0
To:
Main 656.0
To:

Channel/Freq.

City, State

CHERITON,
VA

ELLENDALE,
ND

New Orleans,
LA

WILLOW
SPRINGS, IL

WILLISTON,
ND

CORPUS
CHRISTI, TX

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee
DELMARVA

EDUCATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

PRAIRIE PUBLIC
BROADCASTING, INC.

TULANE EDUCATIONAL
FUND

WYPA LLC

PRAIRIE PUBLIC
BROADCASTING, INC.

Roseland Broadcasting,
Inc.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

04/19/2024

04/19/2024

04/19/2024

04/19/2024

04/19/2024

04/19/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000243365

0000091616

0000171028

0000171015

0000171030

0000243509

REPORT NO. PN-2-240423-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/23/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:
Renewal of
License
From:
Renewal of
License
From:
Renewal of
License
From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Service

FL

FX

DTV

DTV

DTV

FM

Call Sign

KRUR-
LP

W252BE

KFME

KCGE-

DT

KMDE

WBKA

Facility ID

781416

141124

53321

132606

162016

40925

Station Type

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

103.9

98.3

210.0

482.0

25

107.7

City, State

ATASCADERO

, CA

TARRANT, AL

FARGO, ND

CROOKSTON
, MN

DEVILS LAKE
, ND

Trenton, ME

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Refuge Church of
Atascadero

SHELBY BROADCAST
ASSOCIATES, LLC

PRAIRIE PUBLIC

BROADCASTING, INC.

PRAIRIE PUBLIC
BROADCASTING INC.

PRAIRIE PUBLIC

BROADCASTING, INC.

BLUEBERRY
BROADCASTING, LLC

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status

04/19/2024  Granted
04/19/2024 Granted
04/19/2024 Granted
04/19/2024  Granted
04/19/2024  Granted
04/19/2024 Granted
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