

REPORT NO. PN-2-240423-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/23/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Federal Communications Commission

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State **Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status** 0000240710 Construction FΒ KQED-789869 Main 88.5 SAN KQED Inc. 04/19/2024 Granted FRANCISCO, FM1 Permit CA From: To: Comment #1 Petitions to deny this application must be on file no later than 30 days from the date of the notice accepting this application for filing. 0000171009 Renewal of DTV KBME-53324 Main 518.0 BISMARCK, PRAIRIE PUBLIC 04/19/2024 Granted TV ND BROADCASTING, INC. License From: To: 0000188592 Renewal of LPD KXCC-48834 Main 656.0 **CORPUS** Roseland Broadcasting of 04/19/2024 Granted LD License CHRISTI, TX Corpus Christi Licenses, LLC From: To: 0000239557 License To AM **KNUI** 49956 Main 550.0 WAILUKU, HI PACIFIC RADIO GROUP, 04/19/2024 Dismissed Cover INC. From: To: 0000171014 Renewal of DTV **KSRE** 53313 476.0 MINOT, ND PRAIRIE PUBLIC 04/19/2024 Granted Main License BROADCASTING, INC. From: To: 0000238684 Assignment **WSBC** 1240.0 CHICAGO, IL WSBC LLC 04/19/2024 AM16847 Main Granted of Authorization



Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From: WSBC	LLC			To: Heartland					
0000243359	License To Cover	FM	WBKY	39625	Main	95.9	STOUGHTON , WI	MAGNUM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000243668	License To Cover	LPT	W32FE- D	23928	Main	32	HARTWELL & ROYSTON, GA	GEORGIA PUBLIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000243114	License To Cover	DCA	WEPT- CD	30429	Main	620.0	PEEKSKILL, NY	Venture Technologies Group, LLC	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000243362	License To Cover	FX	W221EU	141101	Main	92.1	Elkton, KY	HAM BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
BALFT- 20200608AAG	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W252BE	141124		98.3	TARRANT, AL	SHELBY BROADCAST ASSOCIATES, LLC	04/19/2024	Granted
	From: SHELBY BROADCAST ASSOCIATES, LLC				To: RIVERIA COMMUNICATIONS, LLC					



Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000243657	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WWIP	90265	Main	89.1	CHERITON, VA	DELMARVA EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000171022	Renewal of License	DTV	KJRE	53315	Main	506.0	ELLENDALE, ND	PRAIRIE PUBLIC BROADCASTING, INC.	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000243290	License To Cover	FM	WTUL	68321	Main	91.5	New Orleans, LA	TULANE EDUCATIONAL FUND	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000238683	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WCPT	16849	Main	820.0	WILLOW SPRINGS, IL	WYPA LLC	04/19/2024	Granted
	From: WYPA LLC			To: Heartland						
0000171016	Renewal of License	DTV	KWSE	53318	Main	198.0	WILLISTON, ND	PRAIRIE PUBLIC BROADCASTING, INC.	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000218484	License To Cover Amendment	LPD	KXCC- LD	48834	Main	656.0	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	Roseland Broadcasting, Inc.	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000243365	License To Cover	FL	KRUR- LP	781416	Main	103.9	ATASCADERO , CA	Refuge Church of Atascadero	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000091616	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W252BE	141124		98.3	TARRANT, AL	SHELBY BROADCAST ASSOCIATES, LLC	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000171028	Renewal of License	DTV	KFME	53321	Main	210.0	FARGO, ND	PRAIRIE PUBLIC BROADCASTING, INC.	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000171015	Renewal of License	DTV	KCGE- DT	132606	Main	482.0	CROOKSTON , MN	PRAIRIE PUBLIC BROADCASTING INC.	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000171030	Renewal of License	DTV	KMDE	162016	Main	25	DEVILS LAKE , ND	PRAIRIE PUBLIC BROADCASTING, INC.	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000243509	Minor Modification	FM	WBKA	40925	Main	107.7	Trenton, ME	BLUEBERRY BROADCASTING, LLC	04/19/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					